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Annexation Ordinance

_ Ordinance Number: X-2021-03-16-908

| P_ropel“[y OWhe1'(S): Michael & Cher‘ﬂ Tarn_er |

' Propeity:. Parcél ID #15-5-22-0-000-004.042

I, C1 ystal Ethe1 edge C1ty Clerk of the C1ty of Chelsea Alabama he1 eby cer tify the attached to be_ -

a true and correct copy of an Ordinance adopted by the City Council of Chelsea, at a special called.
council meeting held on March 16", 2021and as same appears in minutes of record of said meeting,

and pubhshed by posting copies theleof on March 17th, 2021, at the public places hsted below,

- -wh1ch coples remamed posted for ﬁve business days (through Malch 24, 2021). -

Chelsea City Hall, 11611 Chelsea Road, Chelsea Alabama 35043
- U.S. Post Office, Highway 280, Chelsea, Alabarna 35043.
Chelsea Community Centet, 11101 Chelsea Road, Chelsea, Alabama 35043 .
" Chelsea Public Library, nghway 280, Chelsea;. Alabama 35043 o
City of Chelsea Website - www. cuvofchelsea com |

/ _ ; ”’ _j: .. / 3 ' / K y -
S Crystal Etheredge, 1ty Cle11< - ‘

. -




City of Chelsea, Alabama

Ordinance Number: X-2021-03-16-908
-;g 'Ploperty Owner(s) Mlchael&Cheryl Turner

Pr0perty Parcel ID #15 5-22 0- 000 004 042

Pulsuant to the pr ovmons of Section 1 1 42 21 of the Code of Alabama (1975)_.,

| Whereas, the attached written petltlon (as Exhibit A) that the above-noted plopetty be anne:-ted to The Ctty
 of Chelsea has been filed with the Chelsea City Clelk and |

_-_Whereas, said petttlon has been 51gned by the ownel(s) of sald property; and

J e A —

- d4—ta - .

Whereas, said p6tlt101‘l contains (as Petition Ehhlb]t B) an accmate description of satd property togethel
with a map.of said property (Exhibit C) showing the relationship of said ploperty to the corpora ate limits of

Chelsea and

Whereas, said pr opelty is contiguous to the COIpOI ate limits of Chelsea, orisa part of a group of properties
| submltted at the same tlme for armexatton which together is contiguous to the corporate limits of Chelsea;. -

| _Whei*eas, said territoriy 'does not lie within the corporate llmtts or- police _jurisdiction of any other
| mumctpahty - : | - - y

Therefore, be it ordained that the Clty Councﬂ of the Clty of Chelsea assents to the satd annexatton and

Be it fur ther ordained that the COIpOl ate limits of’ Chelsea be extended and rear ranged SO as to embtace
and include said property, and said propeity shall become a part of the co1porate area of the Clty of Chelsea

upon the date-of publleatlon of thls ordmanee as 1equ11 ed by law.

- + -‘_.
- wr

Tony PIC £simer, Mayor - Cody ul nels Councllmember

Scott L. Weygand C

TRk L
Tiffany Bittner, Councilmember - , Casey Morris, Councilmember

AL
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Chris Grace, Councilmember -
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Petition Exhibit B

Ordiuance sumba X-2021-03-16- 903
Property Owner(s) Mlchael & Cheryl Turner

Propeﬂy Parcel ID #15 5-22 0 000- 004 042

- Property Description 3

The above noted- property, for Wthl‘l annexatron mto Chelsea 1S 1equested in thrs pet1t1on is |
described—in—the—attached -copy- of- the- -deéd- (Petition Exhibit B), recorded -in Instrument-.- et

| #201 5062?000207670 and 18 filed wrth the Shelby County Probate Judge

‘Further the sard p1 operty for Whrch annexatron into Chelsea is requested in thrs petltlon is shown

in the indicated:shaded area on the attached map n (Petltron Exhibit C). Sard map also shows the

- cont1guous relatronsh1p of sard p1 operty to the corpor ate limits of Chelsea

The sald property, for Wthh annexatlon into Chelsea is requested In thrs pet1t1on does not he

- | W1th1n the oorporate llmrts of any other mumorpahty

N
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* Crystal Etheredge

. - . . - . . .
p— — | - C ml—l.-r A e A

e e e ,.-_ oo — —
“From: | - Scott Weygand
Sent: — . Monday, February 15, 202’1 737 AM
. To: - . - Crystal Etheredge SO -
Subject: - - 3 Fwd [SPAM7?] Re: Chelsea Petition forAnnexatlon Mlke Turner .

Seh’; from my i_PhQﬁe y
" Begin forwarded message:
From: Mike Tutner <noreply@;otform.com>

. Date: February 15, 2021 at 7:20:00 AM CST
To: Scott_Weygand._<sweygand@c1tyofchelsea com=_.

Subject: [SPAM??] Re: Chelsea Petmon for Amlemtmn M[lke Tm ner

- Reply—'ﬂ?o' mike@turnertax.com

Name . Mike Turner

- Email mlke@tumertax com

-5 Chelsea Petition for Annevadion

| Addfessj Street Address: 4875 nghway 69

- - City: Columbiana
~ State / Province: AL
Postal / Zip Code: 35051

Parcel ID#
(enter |
- "unknown" 1552200000004 042
if ID is not
~available)

Phone o ‘
Number  (205)902-8819
- (Day) |
Phone o -
Number (205) 902-8819
(Evening) a

T "IIqIHII i
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Owner
Signature

Signedon ., PO
this date: -'(.)2-157-202.1
- Whydo
. you want - | L
- toannex Bea paﬁ of the Chelsea Conunumty sifice we live and wmk
- 1nto the - here. e et e e S
- cityrof -
Chelsea?

- Name . Cheryi Tuﬁler 5' |
 Email chelyl@tumertax com

Address.  Street Address: 4875 H1 ghway 69
- City: Columbiana _ .

State / Province: AL

Postal / Zip Code: 35051

Phone

(Day) N

_ Phone C T
 Number ﬂ ~
;(Evenmg) L e
Owner

Signature

1;____, (N 5.7 1.9 A

| . . 49 . @@
' 2@21@322@@@1& ® 5/10 $
Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL
03/22/2021 12:13: a0 PM FILED/CERT
- Signed on L |
. 02-15-2021
this date: -
You can edit this submission and view all your submissions easily.
2
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| | o o - 6‘7 T ,Owner ;lgf_p_;jmatiun L
_. AALL _..--""_*'?‘_ - -':;._. _'-Ta:-c Year: 2020
T - .- TURNER MICHAEL E & CHERYL A
| ,.‘.,_.--—"'"'"'f " . - 4875 HWY 69
Pl % *|COLUMBIANA AL 35051
" | Parcel Number: 15 S 22 0 000 004.042

Site Information
Municipal Code: 1

- - - : . _ | | ‘ " School District: 2

| | B | N o o R . : . Subdlvision:

' : - | ' - Primary Lot:

-Secondary Lot:
Block:

T — .
2 8 .Section: 22,
5Tuwn5hi|bi 205
Rangé: Oiw
'Map Book: O
"Map Page:_U :
Lot Dimension 1!
Lot Dimension 2:
Acres: 5.74

'Sq Ft;- 250034.4

‘Description: COM SW COR SE1/4 SE 1/4 N192 TO POB
CONT N442.59 ELY430.1 S136.71 SLY56.61 SE9 2.35
SELY93 S88.94 SELY76.58 SE46.92 TO S LN SEC 22 W ALG

SEC LN 225.45 NW349 .69 TO POB
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T~ e 73 S ‘93 S :
h — Aj P ' -‘% | i
| HH““--._ : ~ f{.‘.} ! ‘-H‘ o
i '-..__:;r‘ ) v u,, ﬁ
Y. T
/ Fa ?0

. 3 ' ) .
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WARRANTY DEED J OINTLY FOR LIFE WITH REMAINDER TO SURVIVOR

This mstmment was prepared by | Send tax notice to:
B. Chrstopher-Battles : . Michael E. Tumer
-~ 3150 Highway 52 West | B Cheryl A. Turner
. Pelham, AL 35124 . L E 4875 Highway 69
L L . | - Columbiana, AL 35051
- STATE OF ALABAMA =
COUNTY OF SHELBY .

- Knew All Men by These Presents That in censalderanen of Five hundred fifty theusand
and no/100 (8550,000.00), to the undersigned grantor (whether one or more), in hand paid by the
grantee herein; the receipt where is acknowledged, I or we, Larry W. Parmley, Jr.; an

~unmarried man and Kimberly Parmley, an unmarned woman (herein referred to as grantor,
‘whether one or more), grant, bargain, sell and convey unto Michael E. Turner and Cheryl A.
- Turner. (herem referred to as grantee, whether one or mere) the f’ollowmg described real estate,

_snuated in Shelby Ceunty, A]abama, to-wil:

P ,See E‘ﬂubxt “A“ Leﬂ'.-.ll Descr 1ptlon attached hereto and made a paﬁ hereef |

a e o o Ama—— = r—

- "Subj ect 1o mmej al.and mining nghts 1f not owned by Granier

= e —_— Em mEm SR Ll .

S‘ubwct (0 exibtma easemems restrictions, set- bacL hnes rights of way limitations, if- any of
-ﬁLLOfd : - - -

| "S-ll 7,000.00 of the purchase price herein. above has been paid by a purchase money mortgage
lean closed elmultaneeusly heremth -

To Have and to Hold to the said grantee, as Jemt tenants, with uﬂht of survivorshi D, their
heirs and assigns forever; it being the intention of the parties to this conveyance, that (unless the
joint tenancy ereeled 1S severed or ferminated during the joint lives of the grantees herein) in the .
event one grantee herein survives the other, the entire interest in fee simple shall pass to the |
surviving grantee, and, if one does.not survive the ether then the heirs and assigns ‘of the

‘grantees herem shall take as tenants 111 common.

. AndI (we) do, for myself (eurselvee) and for my (eur) 11e1rs executors and admlmstraters
covenant with said grantee, his, her or their heirs and assigns, that I ain (we are) lawfully seized in.

fee simple of said premises; that they are free from all encumbrances unless otherwise stated
- above; that I (we) have a good right to sell and convey the same as aforesald that I (we) will, and
- my (our) heirs, executors and adnnmstrators shall warrant and defend the same to the said
grantee, his, her or thelr heirs and asmgns forever, against the lawful clmms of all persons

In Wi l'llt...-SS Whereof [ (w e) have her eunto set my (our) hand(s) and seal(s) this 13“‘ day of

June, 2015
- 7, - ]) b B /"\ | )
— L o __,//. =
- ."ﬁfﬁ? ;#Fi_; ]Agf | e n \ukae;Lf 5%;/ TST—
_Larry W_.jParmley, r. ]&Znnbe:ly Parmley,r Y | T T
ST &TE OF ALABAMA.

| COUNTY OF SHELBY

I, Kelly B. Fu_rgerson, a Notary Public in and for said County, in said State, hereby certify
that Larry W. Parmley, Jr., an unmarried man and Kimberly Parmley, an unmarried -
. woman , whose-name(s) is/are signed to the foregoing conveyance, and who is/are known to me,
- . acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of this conveyance,

20210322000142750 7/10 $49.00
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- he/she/they executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date. s | I | I " III

Given under my;lﬁnd and official seal this 15™ day of June, 2015.

KELLY B. FURGERSON j /7[‘
Rotary Public, State of Alabamz

Alabama State At Large NOtEl’Y PULLJ}'/ .

My Commissian Expires My Commission Expires:10-21-2018

Oclober 21, 2048
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EXHIBIT "A"

. Parcel No. 1: Cnmmenee at a 1/2 inch rebar In place bemg the Nnrthwest corneyr of the Nnrtheast une fourth of
- the Noxtheast one fourth of Section 27, Township 20 Sonth, Range 1 West, Shelby County, Alabama, said peint.
beiug the point of beginning. From this beginning peoint proceed North 80 deg. 55 min. 26 sec. East along the
. Westboundary of the Southeast one fourth of the Sontheast one fourth of Section 22 for a distance of 192. 20 feet
:to a1/2 inch vebari in place; ﬂlence continue North 00 deg, 55 min, 26 sec, East along the West boundary of said
. qunrter-quarter section for a distance of 442,39 feet to a 1!2 inch rebar in place being located on the Northerly _
- boundary of a Alabama Power Company-100 foot right of way; thence proceed South 81 deg 00 min, 43 sec, East
along the Nartherly hound ary of Eﬂld right of way for a distance of 430,10 fest to the centerline of a30 foot - °
ingress and cpress and ntlhty casement; thence continue South 81 deg. 60 min. 43 sec, East for a distance of 17. 33
feet (set 172" rebar), thence proceed Seuth 06 deg, 51 miit. 36 sec. East for a thstance of 159.73 feet; thence
proceed South 34 deg: 50 wmin.-27 sec. East for a distance: of 164,95 feet; thence proceed South 07 deg. 23 min. 80
“sec, West fora distance of 176. 73 feet; thence praceed Snuth 07 deg, 03 min, 19 sec. East for a distance of 39.17
feet; thence proceed South 30 deg. 30 min. 45 sec. East for a distance of 97.20 feet; thence proceed South 20 deg.:
25 min, 38 sec. Bast for a distance of 146.89 feet; thenee proceed Senth 10 dep. 49 min. 50 sec. West for a disiarce
- of 70. 03 feet; thence prﬂceed South 08 dcg 30 min. 11 sec, East for a distance of 103.81 feef; thence proceed
; :South 01 deg. 36 &iin, 25 gec.. Rast for a distance of 58.0 feet to 2 point on the Nor{herly right of way of Shelby
~County Highway No. 69, thence proceed North 65 deg. 32 min. 08 sec. West along the Nottherly right of way of :
_ said highway for a distance of 707.16 feet to a 1/2 iuch rebar in place being Iucated on the West bopndavxy of the: .~ - _
. said Northeast one fourth of the Northeast one fouith of Section 27; theace praceed North 01 -deg. 47 min. 56 sec. L
. East along the Wesi huundary of said quarter quarter section fus' q distanee of 10"’.39 feet to the pﬂint of -

| begmning

& The abwe described land is located In the Nortﬁéast ﬁue_fbﬁuﬁﬁ of the Northeast one fourth of Seetion 27 .
‘Townskip 20 South, Raigé 1 West and the Seutheast ene fourtlh of the Sautheasf: one fom'th ﬂf Section 22,
= TBWI]Shlp 20 Soath, Range I West, Shelby Coun(y ' - .

L

’.AIU) ALSO SUBJECT TO AND GRANTED 2 30 foot Ingl ess and egt'ess and utlhty easement hemg 15 fem in

*egual widih on-each side of the following described line: Commence at 2 1/2 inch rebar in place being the -
Northwest corner of the Nertheast one fourth of the Northeast onie fourth of Section 27, T&wnshlp "0 South, :

- .- Range 1 West, Shelby County, Alabama, said point being ¢he point of beginning, From this beginning point

- proceed North 00 deg. 55 min. 26 sec, East along the West boundary of the Southeast one foutth of the Southeast
one fourth of Section 22 for a distance of 192.20 feet to a 1/2 inch rehar in place, thence continue North 00 deg. 55 1 :

‘min: 26 sec. East along the West boundary of said quarter-gearter section for a distance of 442.39 feet to 2 1/2 1 B

. inch rebar in place heing located on the Northerly boundary of a Alabama Power Company 100 foot right of -

' way; thence proceed South 81 deg, 00 min. 43 sec. East along the Northerly boundary of said right of way fora - 4
distance of 430,10 feet to the centerline of a 30 foof ingress and egress and utility easement; thenrce proceed Seuth ° L
05 deg, 05 min. 58 sec. West along the centerline of said easement for a distance of 136.71 feet to the P.C. of a -
concave curve left having a delin angle of 38 deg. 42 min, 31 sec. and a radius of 85.41 feet; thence precsed ,

. ‘Southesasterly along the curvature of said curve and along the centerline of said easement for a chord bearing and
. - distance of South 14 deg, 15 min. 18sec. East, 56.61 feet to the P.T. of said eurve} thence procéed South 33 deg, 36
- min, 33 sec. East along tii¢ centerling of said easemént for a distance of 02.35 feet to the P.C. of a concave curve
right having a delta-angle of 42 dég. 56 min. 36 séc, and aTadius of 132.93 feet; thence proceed Southeasterly
along the eurvature of said curve and along the centerline of said easemeént for a chord hearing and distance of
__‘South 12 deg, 11 min, 85 sec. East 97.11 feet to the P.T. of said carve; thénce proceed South 09 deg, 14 min, 23

" sec. West along the ceniterline of said easement for a distance of 88.94 feet to the P.C. of 2 concave curve left- -~

~_having a delta angle of 33 deg. 37 min. 19 sec. and a radius of 132.93 feet; thence proceed Southeasterly along the
curvature of sald curve and along the centerhue of sald easemeut for a chord bearing and distanee of South 07

f |

-
=
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deg. 34 min, 16 sec. Hast 7 o : .
PN . Bast 76.89 feet to th <aid ¢ N R U
along the centerline of s: L to the P.T. of sald curve; thence “uth 4 o -
. gln e e f e o e 5730 e o St o i 2
‘sec, East along the ¢ f:said easement for a distance of 101.37 feet; then uth 12 deg. 45 min. 23 sec,
ng the centerline of said easement for a distance. of 155.62%11:?: ?;arc?i:?dﬁt?t?q% deg. 21 mia. 54
on the Northerly right of |

Situa':gtéd in '_Shelby Cﬁunty, A]abaléﬂﬁ -

—

A

—

2@21@322@@@1427
dge of Probate, AL

-~ Shelby Cnty Ju
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Grantor's Name
Mailing Address

Larry W: Parmley, Jr.
Kimberly Parmley

450 County Rd. 164 -

- Real Estate Séles :Validation Form. ”

Jemison, AL 35085

' [ = el LA

Prb’péfty Address

__ Billof Sale -
X___Sales Contract
x___Closing Statement

L ]

4875 Highway 69 -
Columbiana, AL 35051-3353 B

Assessor's Market Value

Appraisal

Date of Sale 6/15/15
Total Purchase Price

O

Actual Value 3

0

This Iﬁucumenf_mu,sf be ff!éd In accordance with Code of Alabama 1975, Section 40-2:2-1. -

Grantee's Name Michael é. Turner -

-Mailing Address Cheryl A, Turner:
' 4875 Highway 69°

Columbiana, AL 35051-3353 -

r -

$550,000.00

I

$:_

'Th_e purchase price or actual valqe;claii*ned on this form can be verified _in't'he followin
evidence: (check one) (Recordation of documentary evidence is not required)

g documentary -~ -

Other L L R
- - -.- . . ' 'l P -

If the conveyance document presented for recordation contains all of the required information referenced -
above, the filing of this form is not required. | R

-, — A, = & a_a - - - e e om W R mw i —E—

Granter’s hame and mailing

to-property and their current mailing address.

Grantee's name and

T T T T instructions

- - .
- -
il a
— et e —m—— - et amiaEc T EE— T . - — - ma.E E oy -
a
r

address - provide the name q_f- the person or persons corive'ying-intereét

to property is being conveyed.

Property address - the physical address of the property being conveyed, if available:

D_afe of Sale - the date on *frghlch-ihterestjtd the prope:rty"wéaé convéyéd.' -

mailing address - provide the name of the person 'or_persdhs to whom interest

Total purchase price -the total amount paid for the purchase of _the prOpeﬁy, both _rea[na'nd personal,.

being conveyed by the instrument offered for record.

Actual value - if the property is not beingfsold; the trué.valué of the property, baih real and pérsonél, being
oftered for record. This may be evidenced by an appraisal conducted by a -

conveyed by the instrument

licensed appraiser or the assessor's current market value.

lf'n'o,pfgbf is provided and the value must be determined, the current estimate of fair r'ﬁarket'\'falue:
excluding current use valuation, of the property as determined by the local official charged with the

. responsibility of valuing property for property tax purposes w
pursuant:to Gode of Alabama 1975 § 40-22-1 (h).

| attest, to the best of my khowledge and belief that the information contai

S

_ill_beﬂsed ar;d the taxpayer will be penaiized'

ned in this document is?t_rue andi‘

ac@:_uratg. | furt_her_' understand that any false statements claimed on this form may result in the imposition
of the penally indicated in Code of Alabama 1975 § 40-22-1 {h). o | |

Date 8115115

~ Unattested

-—-';—-'_-_—-_

Print_ Kelly B. Furgerson

L 5'_Sign_f 4 A

(verified by) |

Filed and Recorded
Olficial Public Records

Judge JTames W, Fubrmeister, Probate J Lill:gr.-,

o s
] .'23?. F l:f.:::
) . : ll‘“' County Clerk .
+| A . Shelby County, AL

AL S 062212015 09;44:07 A
N AL §156.00 DEBBIE
AAHNS 20150622000207670
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